PHONE 760.744.0125       www.SullinsElectronics.com       FAX 760.744.608136 Sullins
  DUAL (D)
[5.08].200
   HALF LOADED (H)
   EVEN
NUMBER
   SIDE
                        HAIRPIN

termination type and
mounting style from
Part Number Coding
(e.g. EZC70DCMH).
***  Available
with B, C, Z, or X
Plating only. And
Phosphor Bronze
only.
                                                                                                E   Z   C   70   D   CM   H   -S288                             MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)
   Consult Factory for Other Materials
CONTACT FINISH(All platings have .000050" nickel underplate)
   Contact Surface                             Termination
CONTACT CENTERS
   C = .100" [2.54 mm]
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS
   06 thru 100
READOUT (Opposite page)
   D = Dual
   H = Half Loaded
        MODIFICATIONS (Consult Factory)
   Omit for Standard
  -S189 = .200" [5.08 mm] Row to Row on Right Angle
  -S288 = Card Extender for .062" [1.58 mm] PC Board
MOUNTING STYLE (Opposite page)
   H = Clearance Holes
   I   = Threaded Inserts
   S  = Side Mounting
   N  = No Mounting
   D,W = Flush Mounting
   T,X  = Flush Mounting With Threaded Inserts
TERMINATION TYPE (Opposite Page)
   Hairpin Bellows***
   CS = .025" [.64 mm] Square Dip Solder
   CM = .025" [.64 mm] Square Wire Wrap
   CA, CB, CC = Right Angle
   CW, CT = .015" x .025" Dip Solder
   Loop Bellows
   RS = .025" [.64 mm] Square Dip Solder
   CK, TK = .026" [.66 mm] Round Dip Solder
   RM = .025" [.64 mm] Square Wire Wrap
   TA, TB, TM = Right Angle
37PHONE 760.744.0125     www.SullinsElectronics.com     FAX 760.744.6081Sullins
Cantilever***
KW= .014" x .022" [.36 x .56] Dip Solder(PBT Only)
KA= .014" x .022 [.36 x .56] Right Angle
   Z = .000010" Gold                          .000100" Tin/Lead
   X = .000030" Gold                          .000100" Tin/Lead
   G = .000010" Gold                          .000005" Gold
   Y = .000030" Gold                          .000005" Gold
   Contact Surface                               Overall Plating
   T = .000100" Tin/Lead  	                 .000100" Tin/Lead
   B = .000010" Gold                          .000100" Pure Tin, Matte
   C = .000030" Gold                          .000100" Pure Tin, Matte
   E = .000100" Pure Tin, Matte        .000100" Pure Tin, Matte
= Lead Free Plating
**
   S = .000010" Gold                           .000010" Gold
   M = .000030" Gold                           .000010" Gold
   E = PBT/Phosphor Bronze (Standard)
   R = PPS/Phosphor Bronze
   A = PPS/Berylium Copper
   G = PA9T/Phosphor Bronze
    J = PA9T/Beryllium Copper